
 

Building Permit Activity Report - February 2022
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Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

B22-0077 2/14/2022 4515 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $238,400.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 1 of 

Vintage Estates

2345 $1,256.80 1009302001

B22-0078 2/14/2022 4487 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $210,600.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 4 of 

Vintage Estates

2119 $1,141.60 1009302001

B22-0079 2/14/2022 4445 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $295,700.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 9 of 

Vintage Estates

4818 $1,429.60 1009302001

B22-0080 2/14/2022 4442 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $238,400.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 11 of 

Vintage Estates

2466 $1,256.80 1009302001

B22-0081 2/14/2022 3694 LASSO CT, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $265,300.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 28 of 

Vintage Estates

4377 $1,314.40 1009302001

B22-0136 2/23/2022 4501 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $295,700.00 Construct a new SFD on Lot 3 of 

Vintage Estates - Mendocino Floor 

Plan - Slab on grade - 3.5' frost wall

2803 $1,429.60 1009302001

6 $1,544,100.00 18928 $7,828.80 
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B21-1387 2/4/2022 3381 KIMBERLY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JEFFREY DOWNS MCKENNA, JOSEPH R & BRENDA K DOWNS HOME IMPROVEMENT $1,340.00 Install a pocket-sliding replacement 

window in bedroom (bedroom 

windows must meet the egress 

requirements) replace a window in 

the basement.

$51.00 1021226020

B21-1434 2/3/2022 920 W 5TH ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

CURT DECKER CODE PROPERTIES LLC $400.00 Repair/Replace railing on 3 sides of 

existing patio, new railing, new 

handrails and balusters on stairs on 

building entrance.

$32.00 1025176001

B22-0011 2/3/2022 524 RHOMBERG AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RYAN DAVIS CJO PROPERTIES LLC DAVIS CONSTRUCTION INC. $950.00 Replace 5 windows - Any bedroom 

windows being replaced must meet 

the egress requirements (attached)

$46.00 1024230004

B22-0026 2/1/2022 154 ALPINE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOSEPH BEHAN GREAT PLAINS LANDSCAPING INC GREAT PLAINS LANDSCAPING INC $380,000.00 Interior remodel $269.20 1025159003

B22-0027 2/3/2022 920 W 5TH ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

CURT DECKER CODE PROPERTIES LLC $3,000.00 Construct a 8' x 4' "L" shaped block 

wall in basement to brace rock 

foundation. Concrete footing 2' x 12' 

deep will be poured with steel 

reinforcement

$79.00 1025176001

B22-0040 2/3/2022 1510 HICKSON AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ICHIBAN REALTY LLC ICHIBAN REALTY LLC $500.00 Construct 2 walls in the living room $39.00 1027208018

B22-0055 2/3/2022 1320 TOMAHAWK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RYAN DAVIS HOMB, DARRIN D & JULIE C L DAVIS CONSTRUCTION INC. $5,000.00 Remodel basement - no change in 

footprint. Framing a block wall - 

install & replace drywall

$100.00 1036377009

B22-0062 2/1/2022 3155 SPRING VALLEY RD, Residential 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE BREITBACH RUPP, ERIK P & JACLYN R BREITBACH CONSTRUCTION $3,500.00 Drywall walls in basement $89.00 1015304002

B22-0066 2/2/2022 45 E 32ND ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SHAWN THOMAS SCHUELLER, JASON MICHEL S & S BUILDERS $2,500.00 Replace siding $79.00 1014229012

B22-0067 2/3/2022 1140 VICTORIA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD KOERPERICK KOERPERICK, RICHARD J ETAL $1,800.00 Replace 3 bedroom vinyl windows - 

replacement of bedroom windows 

must meet the egress requirements 

(attached)

$64.00 1036305022

434 - Additions, Alterations, and Conversions - Residential

101 - Single Family Houses Detached

https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0077#
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https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0066#
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0067#


B22-0068 2/3/2022 1605 WHITE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

LUKE HOFFMANN KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RC RESTORATION LLC $275.00 Replace 1 bedroom window to meet 

egress requirements (attached)

$39.00 1024266013

B22-0070 2/4/2022 385 BRADLEY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

GRETHEN LEE LEE, GRETCHEN M TRUST $200.00 Replace bedroom window - meets 

egress requirements per LG

$39.00 1026481015

B22-0071 2/4/2022 233 E 27TH ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM SPECHT PINGMAN LLC SPECHT CONSTRUCTION $5,000.00 Replace 8 windows and scrape and 

paint front porch ceiling - Note: Any 

bedroom windows being replaced 

must meet the egress requirements.

$100.00 1013326013

B22-0072 2/4/2022 306 KAUFMANN AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM SPECHT HACKBARTH, KEISHA & BRUNS, 

TRAVIS

SPECHT CONSTRUCTION $10,000.00 Install 16 vinyl windows and install 

new soffit on the front porch ceiling. 

Note: Any bedroom windows being 

replaced must meet the egress 

requirements.

$153.00 1024131008

B22-0076 2/9/2022 1671 MCPOLAND AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

THOMAS UNGERS UNGER, THOMAS I & ANGELA M $750.00 Frame out, drywall and brick in an 

existing exterior door

$43.00 1027228024

B22-0082 2/7/2022 2443 DIVISION ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY MORISTON PATRIOT ONE HOMES LLC $1,000.00 Structural elements in basement, 

new closet and misc framing on 2nd 

floor

$46.00 1013377028

B22-0089 2/8/2022 2555 WASHINGTON ST, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

Jim Abitz ABITZ, JIM R & THERESE M $500.00 Removed two windows on front of 

house, installed one smaller window 

and will reside the front in the spring.

$39.00 1013335028

B22-0090 2/10/2022 3782 WELU DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

GREG RAUSCH KENKEL, TYLER T & KELSEY I RAUSCH CONSTRUCTION CO INC $3,500.00 Install and finish new drywall on 

family room ceiling in basement.

$89.00 1028129001

B22-0091 2/16/2022 766 W 8TH ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DANIEL LANG LANG, DANIEL C $600.00 Replace insulation & drywall due to 

water damage from roof leak

$40.00 1025132019

B22-0093 2/24/2022 3550 KEYMONT DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

CHELSIE WILSON WILSON, CHELSIE M & TAYLOR, 

GEORGIA M

$2,500.00 Repair roof leak and close up window 

in bathroom and re-tile instead of 

replacing window

$79.00 1021461004

B22-0094 2/9/2022 2314 PRINCE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOELK STEVE COOK MASTERS SIDING & INSULATION $2,800.00 Replace windows - Note: Any 

bedroom windows being replaced 

must meet the egress requirements

$79.00 1013456004

B22-0095 2/14/2022 826 HARLAN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JAMIE HAMMERAND JAMIE HAMMERAND $6,000.00 Adding a bathroom and laundry area 

in the basement - ok per JZ

$89.00 1013203004

B22-0097 2/10/2022 2855 ELM ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ALVIN POTHOFF POTHOFF, ALVIN J ET AL $900.00 Install 2 egress replacements. Will 

meet the 4.0SF and height & width

$45.00 1013159014

B22-0098 2/10/2022 2435 NW ARTERIAL, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DJ ROBINSON HY-VEE INC IOWA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO $3,000.00 Install a R-102 1.5 gallon Ansul 

system for Hy-Vee gas station

$79.00 1017476021

B22-0100 2/15/2022 4443 SICKLE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

WAYNE WINN SHERIFF, CHRISTOPHER J & 

KATHRYN A

HOME TOWN RESTYLING LLC $17,878.00 Construct a new seasonal sun room 

on existing deck

$282.40 1009329019

B22-0101 2/14/2022 668 UNIVERSITY AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

LUKE SCHILTZ SCHULTZ, AARON $6,000.00 Remove existing awning and install 

new 4' x 8' awning with posts off rear 

of home over patio area

$110.00 1025129020

B22-0103 2/15/2022 2016 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

VALERIE KIELER GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC $5,500.00 Remodel SFD - Adding and repairing 

walls

$130.00 1024214009

B22-0105 2/15/2022 2643 CENTRAL AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MICHAEL DRESSLER DRP LLC MIC'S CONSTRUCTION $5,000.00 Replace windows on 1st floor - Note: 

Any bedroom windows being 

replaced must meet the egress 

requirements (attached)

$100.00 1013314011

B22-0106 2/15/2022 1850 LINKS GLEN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE OSTERBERGER O'CONNOR, ROBIN H TRUSTEE DEC 

OF TR 08/06/08

OSTY CONSTRUCTION INC $6,000.00 12 x 12 back covered screen porch 

existing, installing windows

$110.00 1035201012

B22-0109 2/16/2022 6530 N WELLINGTON LN, Residential 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ALLEN WELTER WELTER, ALLEN L & MICHELE L $15,000.00 Finish portion of basement - adding a 

bedroom, bathroom and family room

$244.00 1505108004

B22-0112 2/23/2022 2426 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

CONAN GRAP GRAP, CONAN A $10,000.00 Reconfigure bedrooms to add 

closets, install a bathroom and 

laundry area all on 2nd floor

$181.60 1013454009

B22-0115 2/16/2022 935 OXFORD ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE KERN GONYIER, JAMES E DAVES REMODELING LLC $975.00 Install and finish drywall on ceilings 

in living room and dining room

$46.00 1025109071

B22-0116 2/17/2022 1340 WOOD ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

NICK NADERMANN RIVER CITY HOLDINGS LLC $100.00 Install handrail along 4 steps of 

ground level deck

$39.00 1026226001

B22-0118 2/18/2022 1210 W LOCUST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

HOWARD TATGE BAKEY, MARGARET M MIDWEST RECONSTRUCTION CO $18,000.00 Repair foundation $237.00 1023252003

https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=B22-0068#
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B22-0120 2/17/2022 4025 WESTMARK DR, Commercial, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DOUG RICHARD TSD BUILDING PARTNERSHHIP LLP MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES INC $17,394.00 Extend existing system for shell into 

remainder of bulding for tenant. The 

permit does not cover the Pharmacy 

on 1st floor

$282.40 1029226013

B22-0121 2/23/2022 1945 UNGS ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MICHAEL ARMSTRONG ALEXANDER, SUSAN E & C DENNIS SERVICEMASTER OF DUBUQUE $49,454.00 Structural repairs to home due to fire $504.00 1023326005

B22-0123 2/18/2022 2632 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BOB WRIGHT PINGMAN LLC BOB WRIGHT $3,400.00 Replace 14 windows - Note: Any 

bedroom windows being replaced 

must meet the egress requirements

$89.00 1013328011

B22-0124 2/18/2022 514 ANGELLA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

NATE PETERSON DUBUQUE, CITY OF $0.00 Interior demolition/gut for future 

remodel

$0.00 1024326006

B22-0128 2/21/2022 2534 ELM ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JAMES REIBLING MID AMERICA PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT LLC

$0.00 Remove garage/shed by alley $45.20 1013413005

B22-0129 2/21/2022 2465 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE BREITBACH MINARD, KIRK A & TAMI L BREITBACH CONSTRUCTION $1,950.00 Construct new walls for bathroom in 

basement, drywall and finish

$68.00 1022227015

B22-0130 2/21/2022 1918 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KODY RIFE KODY RIFE $3,000.00 Finish basement - adding a bedroom, 

bathroom and family room. Install 

new window. Any bedroom window 

being installed must meet the egress 

requirements (attached)

$92.80 1118132004

B22-0133 2/21/2022 1373 AUTUMN RIDGE LN, Residential 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

LENNY LECONTE WHEELER, JOSEPH A & ANNE T LECONTE CONSTRUCTION $5,000.00 Construct a 12 ft long wall in the 

basement, drywall and finish, install 

insulation in ceiling, frame out for 

new fireplace

$100.00 1501354008

B22-0134 2/21/2022 2749 BEVERLY AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM SPECHT 2749 BEVERLY LLC SPECHT CONSTRUCTION $3,000.00 Install drywall $79.00 1027253009

B22-0135 2/21/2022 2044 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RON NOWACK SUTSKO, MICHAEL & JACOBERGER- 

SUTSKO, KAREN

DUBUQUE HOME IMPROVEMENT $500.00 Install 5 new roof support posts on 

front porch

$0.00 1024214005

B22-0137 2/22/2022 828 RHOMBERG AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ROB DONOVAN DONOVAN PROPERTIES LLC DONOVAN CONSTRUCTION & 

REMODELING LLC

$100.00 Install a 3' tall post on stair landing $39.00 1013481002

B22-0139 2/23/2022 1845 CANNON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

PAUL KELLEY KELCOR INC $0.00 Interior demolition for remodel $0.00 1036277012

B22-0140 2/28/2022 2839 RIDGEWAY AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

OAKWOOD 

INVESTMENTS

OAKWOOD INVESTMENTS $1,400.00 Replace 3 bedroom windows to meet 

egress requirements

$56.00 1027206015

B22-0141 2/28/2022 1709 WHITE ST, Residential APT 4, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE MCDONALD MAC DONALD, STEVEN J & HEIDI J $500.00 Remove lath and plaster on 9' x13' 

wall and insulate and drywall, replace 

window in common area for Apt. #4

$39.00 1024261015

B22-0143 2/28/2022 515 W 8TH ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TOM FURY DOLPHIN, JASON D EXPERIENCED ROOFING $11,500.00 Install 60 mil adhered EPDM rubber 

roofing

$187.00 1025128006

49 $617,666.00 $4,868.60 
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B21-1440 2/14/2022 501 BELL ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM CONLON MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION 

LLC

CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $250,000.00 Renovation of 4th floor - McGraw Hill 

tenant split

$563.20 1130106010

B22-0024 2/7/2022 1400 CENTRAL AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

LARRY JACKSON JCL HOLDINGS LLC $1,000.00 Replace rear porch posts $46.00 1024408008

B22-0063 2/1/2022 2024 CENTRAL AVE, Residential APT 

2, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

LUKE HOFFMANN KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RC RESTORATION LLC $2,500.00 Drywall two bedrooms, water 

damage

$79.00 1024212008

B22-0064 2/10/2022 2175 SOUTHPARK CT, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

CHRIS LLOYD SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO LLOYD CONSTRUCTION $59,950.00 Interior remodel for Spahn & Rose - 

Convert three existing lower level 

garage stalls and a portion of the 

basement into three offices, an ADA 

accessible restroom, a hallway and a 

kitchenette

$670.00 1501329004

B22-0069 2/3/2022 501 BELL ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DOUG RICHARD MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION 

LLC

MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES INC $2,408.00 Rework fire alarm on 3rd floor for 

remodel

$92.80 1130106010

B22-0073 2/7/2022 3250 KENNEDY CIR, Commercial 

SUITE 4, DUBUQUE, IA 52002

VALERIE KIELER KMDE LLC GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC $2,500.00 Remove interior walls and create 4 

new offices within existing space

$79.00 1021428013

B22-0083 2/8/2022 1515 DELHI ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVEN COPE DUBUQUE MEDICAL BUILDING JOHNSON CONTROLS INC $15,987.10 Install new elevator controls for fire 

alarm

$257.20 1026214038

437 - Additions, Alterations and Conversions - Nonresidential and Nonhousekeeping
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B22-0086 2/14/2022 2013 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

AMBER SMITH RA MANAGEMENT LLC $2,000.00 Adding an ADA accessible restroom 

in existing retail space. Ok per JZ and 

GB

$79.60 1024252006

B22-0087 2/23/2022 4025 WESTMARK DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON TSD BUILDING PARTNERSHIP LLP CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $3,094,995.00 Interior build out of 1st floor (10,575 

sf) and 2nd floor (6,287 sf) of the 

new 3 story medical office building - 

Grand River Medical

$6,551.20 1029226013

B22-0088 2/23/2022 4025 WESTMARK DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON TSD BUILDING PARTNERSHIP LLP CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $326,081.00 Pharmacy addition (1,854 sf) to the 

core & shell of the new 3-story 

medical office building - Grand River 

Medical

$1,429.60 1029226013

B22-0092 2/9/2022 629 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM SPECHT WILLIAMS, KARL & JENNIFER SPECHT CONSTRUCTION $1,700.00 Install 8 pieces of panel board to 

existing wall

$68.00 1013487010

B22-0096 2/14/2022 2080 HOLLIDAY DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

US ROOFING SYSTEMS 

LLC

AHIP IA DUBUQUE PROPERTIES LLC US ROOFING SYSTEMS LLC $14,000.00 Emergency repair due to wind 

damage - cover shingle roof with 

synthetic underlayment for Holiday 

Inn Express

$195.00 1020280005

B22-0102 2/15/2022 320 E 20TH ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MATT CLENDENEN RIVERDREAM PROPERTIES LLC $52,000.00 Interior remodel for new tenant. $617.20 1024217010

B22-0104 2/17/2022 2375 ROOSEVELT ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RONALD RICHARD DUBUQUE, COUNTY OF TRICON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 

INC

$5,007,547.00 Remodel resident rooms on East & 

West wings on 2nd and 3rd floors of 

a 3-story building along with the 

addition of 2 new stair towers at 

each end of the wings for Sunnycrest 

Manor

$10,151.20 1107376030

B22-0107 2/22/2022 2900 CENTRAL AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MARK MCDONOUGH DUB JONES REAL ESTATE LLC MCDONOUGH CONSTRUCTION $20,000.00 Interior renovation - new bathroom 

to meet ADA requirements, kitchen, 

construct drops & ceilings to cover 

mechanical, install new windows in 

front of building

$244.00 1013152014

B22-0108 2/16/2022 261 MAIN ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JONATHAN MCCOY JONATHAN MCCOY BENTER CONSTRUCTION $12,000.00 Interior build out of approx. 415 sf. - 

4 interior non load bearing walls, 

new drywall on walls and ceiling, 

flooring, remove door and convert to 

walk-thru opening

$205.58 1025276008

B22-0111 2/17/2022 3715 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, School , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RONALD RICHARD DUBUQUE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (HEMPSTEAD)

TRICON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 

INC

$361,995.00 Interior kitchen renovation for 

Hempstead High School

$2,524.00 1021376005

B22-0113 2/23/2022 501 BELL ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TIM CONLON MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION 

LLC

CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $150,000.00 Remodel current layout for tenant 

space - add new walls, paint, flooring 

& plumbing.

$1,097.00 1130106010

B22-0114 2/16/2022 2700 JACKSON ST, #UNIT 3, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TED STACKIS 2700 JACKSON LLC TED STACKIS CONSTRUCTION $900.00 Remove and replace 2 windows for 

2710 1/2 Jackson. Note: Any 

bedroom windows being replaced 

must meet the egress requirements 

(attached)

$92.00 1013326009

B22-0117 2/17/2022 1115 PURINA DR, Commercial SUITE 

200, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

EPIC CONSTRUCTION 

INC

HODGE TRANSIT WAREHOUSE CO EPIC CONSTRUCTION INC $100,000.00 Interior remodel of bathroom-

breakroom area for Anderson Eagle

$938.80 1119401002

B22-0131 2/21/2022 744 MAIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JOHN AHERN MILLER COMPANIES LLC J F AHERN FIRE PROTECTION $31,115.00 Modification to coverage on 1st and 

2nd floor, extend system to cover 3rd 

floor

$436.00 1025205003

B22-0132 2/28/2022 2981 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JEFF RUSCH HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC SCHOOLS $801,000.00 Interior remodel of 1st & 2nd floors 

for Holy Ghost Early Childhood - 

Phase 2

$1,314.40 1013155001

B22-0138 2/28/2022 501 BELL ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE PORTZEN MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION 

LLC

PORTZEN CONSTRUCTION INC $25,000.00 Build 2 interior walls to make a 

conference room for McGraw Hill

$244.00 1130106010

23 $10,334,678.10 $27,974.78 

Permit 

Number

Issued 

Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name

Total Construction 

Value Description

Total Sq 

Footage

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

B22-0125 2/23/2022 4442 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $27,480.00 Foundation for SFD $334.00 1009302001

B22-0126 2/23/2022 4515 EWING DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TIM CONLON THE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE CONLON CONSTRUCTION CO. $26,280.00 Foundation for SFD $326.00 1009302001

2 $53,760.00 $660.00 
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